HD 2156.1
HD 2156.2
342 Water Analysis
The HD2156.1 and HD2156.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display. They measure
pH, mV, redox potential (ORP), conductivity, liquid resistivity, total dissolved solids (TDS) and
salinity using combined 4-ring and 2-ring conductivity/temperature probes. Temperature only
is measured by Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion, penetration or contact probes.
The pH electrode calibration, as well as manual, can be carried out on one, two or three points

TP87.1000 Pt1000 2 wires -50…+200°C Class A
 Temperature drift @20°C 0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2156.1: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2156.1, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating
manual, case and DeltaLog9 software. Other pH electrodes, conductivity and tem-
perature probes must be ordered separately.
HD2156.2K: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2156.2 datalogger, 4 1.5V alkaline batter-
ies, operating software DeltaLog9. Other pH electrodes, conductivity and tempera-
ture probes must be ordered separately.
pH/mV probes, conductivity probes, temperature probes, standard calibration solutions
for various types of measurements, connection cables for pH electrodes with S7 con-
nector, cables for data transfer to PC or printer have to be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for RS232C.
C.206: Serial connection cable with USB connector for PC and 8-pole MiniDin male connector
for the instrument.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin (not suitable for
HD2156.1K).
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using Windows 98 to
Vista operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply 100-240 Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage